Colorado Buffaloes (9-20, 3-13) -vs- Iowa State Cyclones (16-11, 7-9)

03/02/06 at Hilton Coliseum, Ames, Iowa

Date: 03/02/06 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrll::e?\:dZ\n%é?éﬁlG Colorado Buffaloes 23 23 46

Site: Hilton Coliseum, Ames, Iowa Iowa State Cyclones 17 39 56

Referees: Jesse Dickerson, Ernie Solis, Kelly Copeland

Notes: ID-380419

Colorado Buffaloes 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  Law, Whitney * 39 7-15 1-3 5-5 0-4 4 4 1 2 0 1 20

45  McFarland, Jackie = 38 5-12 0-0 3-5 3-3 6 4 1 5 2 1 13

21 Ilic, Jasmina * 34  3-9 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 3 0 0 7

23  Escalera, Yari & 28 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 2 0 0 3

12 Nedovic, Anna * 17 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 3

40 Dow, Caley 25 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 2 1 2 1 1 0

10  Lubin, Lauren 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

11 Skildum, Hannah 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-48 3-13 9-12 3-28 31 19 4 14 3 3 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-25 40.00 % 2-7 28.57 % 1-1 100.00 %

Second Half 7-23 30.43 % 1-6 16.67 % 8-11 72.73 %

Total 17-48 35.4 % 3-13 23.1% 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 9 1st-16:29

Iowa State Cyclones 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

51  Wilkins, Brittany * 24 10-18 0-2 2-3 3-5 8 4 2 1 0 2 22

14  Medders, Lyndsey =3 34 4-13 1-3 6-6 0-0 0 0 2 4 0 0 15

31 Ronhovde, Megan * 38 0-5 0-4 3-5 5-4 9 4 3 0 0 1 3

15 Ezell, Heather =3 37 1-6 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 4 1 0 1 3

30 Beenken, Kandice * 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 Wieben, Nicky 30 3-8 1-2 2-2 2-3 5 3 1 1 2 0 9

25 Bildeaux, Lisa 26  2-6 0-0 0-1 0-13 13 3 0 1 1 1 4

32 Nisleit, Amanda 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-57 3-15 13-17 12-30 42 14 13 9 3 5 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 7-32 21.88% 1-10 10.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 13-25 52.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 11-14 78.57 %

Total 20-57 35.1 % 3-15 20.0% 13-17 76.5%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6

Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 18

Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
07:23

Fast Break Points: 2



Colorado Buffaloes 23

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Law, Whitney 19 3-8 1-3 1-1 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 8
45 McFarland, Jackie 18 3-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 5 1 1 6
21 Ilic, Jasmina 18 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 7
23 Escalera, Yari 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
12 Nedovic, Anna 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
40 Dow, Caley 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
10  Lubin, Lauren 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Skildum, Hannah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-25 2-7 1-1 2-18 20 7 2 9 2 2 23
40.0 % 28.6 % 100.0
Iowa State Cyclones 17
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51  Wilkins, Brittany 9 3-8 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 2 6
14  Medders, Lyndsey 16 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
31 Ronhovde, Megan 18 0-4 0-3 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ezell, Heather 19 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 0
30 Beenken, Kandice 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Wieben, Nicky 13 2-6 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 7
25 Bildeaux, Lisa 16 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-7 7 1 0 1 1 1 2
32 Nisleit, Amanda 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-32 1-10 2-3 8-13 21 5 5 6 2 4 17

21.9 % 10.0 % 66.7 %



Colorado Buffaloes 23

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Law, Whitney 20 4-7 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 1 12
45  McFarland, Jackie 20 2-5 0-0 3-5 1-2 3 3 0 0 1 0 7
21 Ilic, Jasmina 16 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
23  Escalera, Yari 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 Nedovic, Anna 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
40 Dow, Caley 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
10  Lubin, Lauren 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Skildum, Hannah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-23 1-6 8-11 1-10 11 12 2 5 1 1 23
30.4% 16.7 % 72.7 %
Iowa State Cyclones 39
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 Wilkins, Brittany 15 7-10 0-1 2-3 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 16
14  Medders, Lyndsey 18 3-7 1-2 6-6 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 13
31 Ronhovde, Megan 20 0-1 0-1 3-5 2-4 6 3 3 0 0 1 3
15  Ezell, Heather 18 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 3
30 Beenken, Kandice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Wieben, Nicky 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 1 0 2
25 Bildeaux, Lisa 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 2 0 0 0 0 2
32 Nisleit, Amanda 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-25 2-5 11-14 4-17 21 9 8 3 1 1 39

52.0 % 40.0 % 78.6 %



VISITORS: Colorado Buffaloes

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Iowa State Cyclones

GOOD JUMPER by MCFARLAND,JACKIE
ASSIST by NEDOVIC,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by ESCALERA,YARI
MISS JUMPER by NEDOVIC,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by LAW,WHITNEY

GOOD JUMPER by MCFARLAND,JACKIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by NEDOVIC,ANNA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCFARLAND,JACKIE
FOUL by LAW,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by LAW,WHITNEY
MISS JUMPER by LAW,WHITNEY
REBOUND OFF by MCFARLAND,JACKIE

GOOD 3PTR by LAW,WHITNEY
ASSIST by MCFARLAND,JACKIE

TURNOVER by ESCALERA,YARI

REBOUND DEF by ESCALERA,YARI
TURNOVER by MCFARLAND,JACKIE

FOUL by ILIC,JASMINA
TURNOVER by ILIC,JASMINA
SUB IN by DOW,CALEY
SUB OUT by NEDOVIC,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by ILIC,JASMINA
GOOD JUMPER by LAW,WHITNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ILIC,JASMINA

MISS 3PTR by LAW,WHITNEY

FOUL by ILIC,JASMINA
SUB IN by LUBIN,LAUREN
SUB OUT by ILIC,JASMINA

REBOUND DEF by ESCALERA,YARI
MISS 3PTR by LUBIN,LAUREN

19:36

19:23

19:07

18:49
18:37
18:11
17:50
17:29
17:12
17:02
16:50

16:48

16:40
16:39
16:29
16:14
15:57
15:55
15:52
15:41
15:41
15:41
15:41
15:41
15:23
15:09
15:09
15:09
15:09
14:53

14:48
14:23
14:01
14:01
14:01
14:01
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:15

12:53

2-0

4-0
4-2

6-2

8-2

11-4

13-6

V2

V4
V2

V4

V6

V7

V7

MISS 3PTR by BEENKEN,KANDICE

REBOUND DEF by EZELL,HEATHER
MISS JUMPER by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY

GOOD JUMPER by WILKINS,BRITTANY
ASSIST by EZELL,HEATHER

TURNOVER by WILKINS,BRITTANY

MISS 3PTR by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY
REBOUND OFF by WILKINS,BRITTANY
MISS JUMPER by WILKINS,BRITTANY

FOUL by WILKINS,BRITTANY

GOOD JUMPER by WILKINS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

STEAL by WILKINS,BRITTANY
MISS 3PTR by RONHOVDE,MEGAN

STEAL by WILKINS,BRITTANY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by BILDEAUX,LISA

SUB OUT by BEENKEN,KANDICE
GOOD JUMPER by WILKINS,BRITTANY
ASSIST by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY

MISS 3PTR by RONHOVDE,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WILKINS,BRITTANY
MISS JUMPER by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY
FOUL by RONHOVDE,MEGAN

SUB IN by WIEBEN,NICKY

SUB OUT by RONHOVDE,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by BILDEAUX,LISA

MISS JUMPER by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY



-- REBOUND DEF by BILDEAUX,LISA
12:41 13-9 V4 GOOD 3PTR by WIEBEN,NICKY
== ASSIST by WILKINS,BRITTANY

GOOD JUMPER by LAW,WHITNEY 12:18 15-9 V6
12:18 FOUL by WILKINS,BRITTANY

GOOD FT by LAW,WHITNEY 12:18 16-9 V7

SUB IN by ILIC,JASMINA 12:18

SUB OUT by ESCALERA,YARI 12:18
12:18 SUB IN by NISLEIT,AMANDA
12:18 SUB IN by RONHOVDE,MEGAN
12:18 SUB OUT by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY
12:18 SUB OUT by WILKINS,BRITTANY

11:50 16-11 V5 GOOD JUMPER by BILDEAUX,LISA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NISLEIT,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by MCFARLAND,JACKIE 11:29
11:29 BLOCK by BILDEAUX,LISA
== REBOUND DEF by BILDEAUX,LISA
11:17 MISS JUMPER by WIEBEN,NICKY
REBOUND DEF by DOW,CALEY ==
MISS JUMPER by MCFARLAND,JACKIE 11:08
== REBOUND DEF by BILDEAUX,LISA
10:57 MISS 3PTR by EZELL,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by LUBIN,LAUREN ==
FOUL by MCFARLAND,JACKIE 10:38
TURNOVER by MCFARLAND,JACKIE 10:38
10:38 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by ESCALERA,YARI 10:38
SUB OUT by LAW,WHITNEY 10:38
10:38 SUB IN by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY
10:38 SUB OUT by EZELL,HEATHER
FOUL by LUBIN,LAUREN 10:25

10:25 16-12 V4 GOOD FT by WIEBEN,NICKY
10:25 16-13 V3 GOOD FT by WIEBEN,NICKY

GOOD 3PTR by ILIC,JASMINA 10:06 19-13 V6
09:49 MISS JUMPER by BILDEAUX,LISA
REBOUND DEF by LUBIN,LAUREN --
TURNOVER by MCFARLAND,JACKIE 09:35
SUB IN by LAW,WHITNEY 09:35
SUB OUT by LUBIN,LAUREN 09:35
09:35 SUB IN by EZELL,HEATHER
09:35 SUB OUT by NISLEIT,AMANDA
09:13 TURNOVER by EZELL,HEATHER
STEAL by DOW,CALEY 09:11
GOOD JUMPER by ILIC,JASMINA 08:56 21-13 V38
08:41 TURNOVER by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY
STEAL by MCFARLAND,JACKIE 08:39
MISS 3PTR by ESCALERA,YARI 08:25
-- REBOUND DEF by WIEBEN,NICKY
08:16 MISS 3PTR by EZELL,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by LAW,WHITNEY --
TURNOVER by MCFARLAND,JACKIE 08:00
SUB IN by SKILDUM,HANNAH 08:00
SUB OUT by ESCALERA,YARI 08:00
08:00 SUB IN by WILKINS,BRITTANY
08:00 SUB OUT by WIEBEN,NICKY
07:50 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,BRITTANY

= REBOUND OFF by RONHOVDE,MEGAN
07:43 21-15 V6 GOOD JUMPER by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LAW,WHITNEY 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,BRITTANY
FOUL by SKILDUM,HANNAH 07:25
07:25 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM



07:14 MISS JUMPER by WILKINS,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by DOW,CALEY --

MISS JUMPER by LAW,WHITNEY 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,BRITTANY
06:48 MISS 3PTR by RONHOVDE,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILKINS,BRITTANY
06:46 MISS JUMPER by WILKINS,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by MCFARLAND,JACKIE --
06:44 FOUL by WILKINS,BRITTANY
06:44 SUB IN by WIEBEN,NICKY
06:44 SUB OUT by WILKINS,BRITTANY
MISS JUMPER by LAW,WHITNEY 06:18
REBOUND OFF by MCFARLAND,JACKIE ==
MISS 3PTR by DOW,CALEY 06:05

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:42 21-17 V4 GOOD JUMPER by WIEBEN,NICKY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by EZELL,HEATHER

MISS JUMPER by MCFARLAND,JACKIE 05:20
== REBOUND DEF by BILDEAUX,LISA
FOUL by SKILDUM,HANNAH 05:20
05:20 MISS FT by BILDEAUX,LISA
-- REBOUND OFF by RONHOVDE,MEGAN
SUB IN by ESCALERA,YARI 05:20
SUB OUT by SKILDUM,HANNAH 05:20
04:54 TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB IN by NEDOVIC,ANNA 04:54
SUB OUT by DOW,CALEY 04:54
04:54 SUB IN by NISLEIT,AMANDA
04:54 SUB OUT by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY
TURNOVER by ESCALERA,YARI 04:38
04:37 STEAL by EZELL,HEATHER
04:32 MISS JUMPER by EZELL,HEATHER
== REBOUND OFF by EZELL,HEATHER
04:30 MISS JUMPER by EZELL,HEATHER
== REBOUND OFF by WIEBEN,NICKY
04:09 MISS JUMPER by RONHOVDE,MEGAN
== REBOUND OFF by RONHOVDE,MEGAN
03:52 TURNOVER by WIEBEN,NICKY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:52
GOOD JUMPER by ILIC,JASMINA 03:38 23-17 V6
03:24 MISS JUMPER by WIEBEN,NICKY
REBOUND DEF by NEDOVIC,ANNA --
MISS JUMPER by MCFARLAND,JACKIE 03:05
03:05 BLOCK by WIEBEN,NICKY
== REBOUND DEF by BILDEAUX,LISA
02:42 MISS JUMPER by WIEBEN,NICKY
BLOCK by MCFARLAND,JACKIE 02:42
REBOUND DEF by NEDOVIC,ANNA --
TURNOVER by ILIC,JASMINA 02:23
02:23 SUB IN by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY
02:23 SUB OUT by NISLEIT,AMANDA
02:03 MISS 3PTR by WIEBEN,NICKY
REBOUND DEF by LAW,WHITNEY ==
TURNOVER by MCFARLAND,JACKIE 01:42
01:41 STEAL by BILDEAUX,LISA
01:33 TURNOVER by BILDEAUX,LISA
SUB IN by DOW,CALEY 01:33
SUB OUT by MCFARLAND,JACKIE 01:33
MISS JUMPER by NEDOVIC,ANNA 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BILDEAUX,LISA
01:04 MISS JUMPER by BILDEAUX,LISA
BLOCK by DOW,CALEY 01:04



REBOUND DEF by ESCALERA,YARI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ILIC,JASMINA

SUB IN by SKILDUM,HANNAH
SUB OUT by ILIC,JASMINA

REBOUND DEF by DOW,CALEY

VISITORS: Colorado Buffaloes

00:58
00:45
00:32

00:32
00:32
00:08

FOUL by BILDEAUX,LISA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Iowa State Cyclones

MISS 3PTR by ILIC,JASMINA

MISS FT by NEDOVIC,ANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NEDOVIC,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by ILIC,JASMINA
MISS JUMPER by ILIC,JASMINA
FOUL by LAW,WHITNEY

TURNOVER by LAW,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by MCFARLAND,JACKIE
MISS JUMPER by MCFARLAND,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by NEDOVIC,ANNA

GOOD JUMPER by LAW,WHITNEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ILIC,JASMINA

BLOCK by MCFARLAND,JACKIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ILIC,JASMINA

MISS 3PTR by ESCALERA,YARI

SUB IN by LUBIN,LAUREN
SUB OUT by ESCALERA,YARI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

20:00
19:30
19:30
19:30
19:30
19:30
19:01
19:01
19:01
18:41

18:34
18:24
18:07
18:07
17:44
17:30
17:30

17:19
16:53
16:37
16:34
16:34
16:34
16:34
16:07
15:55
15:55
15:55
15:35

15:17

14:54
14:47
14:47
14:42

14:39

24-17

24-19

26-19
26-22

26-24

26-26

V7

V5

V7
V4

V2

REBOUND DEF by BILDEAUX,LISA
TURNOVER by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY
SUB IN by BILDEAUX,LISA

SUB IN by WIEBEN,NICKY

SUB OUT by BEENKEN,KANDICE
SUB OUT by WILKINS,BRITTANY
FOUL by BILDEAUX,LISA

MISS JUMPER by BILDEAUX,LISA

REBOUND DEF by EZELL,HEATHER
GOOD JUMPER by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY

MISS JUMPER by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY

BLOCK by WIEBEN,NICKY
REBOUND DEF by BILDEAUX,LISA
MISS 3PTR by RONHOVDE,MEGAN

GOOD 3PTR by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY
SUB IN by NISLEIT,AMANDA

SUB IN by WILKINS,BRITTANY
SUB OUT by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY
SUB OUT by BILDEAUX,LISA

REBOUND DEF by WIEBEN,NICKY
MISS JUMPER by WILKINS,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by WILKINS,BRITTANY
ASSIST by RONHOVDE,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by RONHOVDE,MEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by WILKINS,BRITTANY
ASSIST by EZELL,HEATHER



FOUL by ILIC,JASMINA
TURNOVER by ILIC,JASMINA

MISS JUMPER by NEDOVIC,ANNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by DOW,CALEY
SUB OUT by NEDOVIC,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by LAW,WHITNEY

MISS JUMPER by LAW,WHITNEY
FOUL by ILIC,JASMINA
SUB IN by ESCALERA,YARI

SUB OUT by LUBIN,LAUREN
FOUL by ESCALERA,YARI

MISS 3PTR by ILIC,JASMINA

MISS JUMPER by LAW,WHITNEY

MISS JUMPER by DOW,CALEY

REBOUND DEF by ESCALERA,YARI

MISS JUMPER by MCFARLAND,JACKIE

FOUL by MCFARLAND,JACKIE

SUB IN by SKILDUM,HANNAH

SUB OUT by ILIC,JASMINA

FOUL by SKILDUM,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by SKILDUM,HANNAH

GOOD FT by MCFARLAND,JACKIE
MISS FT by MCFARLAND,JACKIE

26-28 H2
26-31 H5
26-33 H7
26-34 H8
26-35 HO9
26-37 H11
26-39 H 13
26-40 H 14
27-40 H 13

SUB IN by BILDEAUX,LISA
SUB IN by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY
SUB OUT by NISLEIT,AMANDA
SUB OUT by WIEBEN,NICKY

MISS JUMPER by BILDEAUX,LISA
REBOUND OFF by WILKINS,BRITTANY
GOOD JUMPER by WILKINS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BILDEAUX,LISA
GOOD 3PTR by EZELL,HEATHER
ASSIST by WILKINS,BRITTANY

SUB IN by WIEBEN,NICKY
SUB OUT by WILKINS,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by WIEBEN,NICKY
GOOD JUMPER by BILDEAUX,LISA(in the paint)
ASSIST by EZELL,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by BILDEAUX,LISA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY
GOOD FT by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY
SUB IN by WILKINS,BRITTANY
SUB OUT by EZELL,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by RONHOVDE,MEGAN

GOOII)) JUMPER by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by RONHOVDE,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,BRITTANY
GOOD JUMPER by WILKINS,BRITTANY
ASSIST by RONHOVDE,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,BRITTANY
MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by BILDEAUX,LISA
GOOD FT by WILKINS,BRITTANY

MISS FT by WILKINS,BRITTANY
REBOUND OFF by RONHOVDE,MEGAN

SUB IN by EZELL,HEATHER
SUB OUT by BILDEAUX,LISA

MISS JUMPER by WIEBEN,NICKY

FOUL by WIEBEN,NICKY

REBOUND DEF by RONHOVDE,MEGAN



TURNOVER by DOW,CALEY

GOOD 3PTR by ESCALERA,YARI
ASSIST by LAW,WHITNEY

FOUL by DOW,CALEY

MISS 3PTR by ESCALERA,YARI
REBOUND OFF by MCFARLAND,JACKIE
GOOD JUMPER by LAW,WHITNEY

STEAL by LAW,WHITNEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DOW,CALEY

FOUL by MCFARLAND,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by DOW,CALEY
SUB IN by ILIC,JASMINA

SUB IN by LUBIN,LAUREN

SUB OUT by SKILDUM,HANNAH
SUB OUT by ESCALERA,YARI

GOOD JUMPER by MCFARLAND,JACKIE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MCFARLAND,JACKIE
FOUL by LAW,WHITNEY

GOOD JUMPER by MCFARLAND,JACKIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOW,CALEY

REBOUND DEF by MCFARLAND,JACKIE
MISS JUMPER by MCFARLAND,JACKIE

FOUL by MCFARLAND,JACKIE

TURNOVER by LAW,WHITNEY

GOOD FT by LAW,WHITNEY
GOOD FT by LAW,WHITNEY

GOOD FT by LAW,WHITNEY
GOOD FT by LAW,WHITNEY

27-42
30-42

30-44

30-45

32-45

34-45
35-45

35-46

35-47

37-47

37-48
37-49

37-51

38-51
39-51

39-53

40-53
41-53

H 15
H12

H11
H12

TURNOVER by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by WILKINS,BRITTANY

GOOD JUMPER by WILKINS,BRITTANY
ASSIST by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY

GOOD FT by WILKINS,BRITTANY
FOUL by RONHOVDE,MEGAN

TURNOVER by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY

FOUL by WIEBEN,NICKY
SUB IN by BILDEAUX,LISA
SUB OUT by WIEBEN,NICKY

REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,BRITTANY

MISS FT by RONHOVDE,MEGAN

FOUL by BILDEAUX,LISA

GOOD FT by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY
GOOD FT by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY
SUB IN by WIEBEN,NICKY

SUB OUT by BILDEAUX,LISA

MISS JUMPER by WILKINS,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by RONHOVDE,MEGAN

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

GOOD FT by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY
GOOD FT by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY
FOUL by RONHOVDE,MEGAN

STEAL by RONHOVDE,MEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by WILKINS,BRITTANY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WIEBEN,NICKY

FOUL by RONHOVDE,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY

REBOUND OFF by WIEBEN,NICKY

GOOD JUMPER by WIEBEN,NICKY(in the paint)
FOUL by WILKINS,BRITTANY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



REBOUND DEF by DOW,CALEY

GOOD JUMPER by LAW,WHITNEY(in the paint)
FOUL by DOW,CALEY

TURNOVER by DOW,CALEY

REBOUND DEF by DOW,CALEY

GOOD FT by MCFARLAND,JACKIE
MISS FT by MCFARLAND,JACKIE

FOUL by LAW,WHITNEY

GOOD JUMPER by LAW,WHITNEY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

43-53

43-54
43-55

44-55

H11
H12

H11

MISS JUMPER by EZELL,HEATHER
REBOUND OFF by RONHOVDE,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY

GOOD FT by RONHOVDE,MEGAN
GOOD FT by RONHOVDE,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by MEDDERS,LYNDSEY
FOUL by WIEBEN,NICKY

REBOUND DEF by BILDEAUX,LISA
SUB IN by BILDEAUX,LISA

SUB OUT by WILKINS,BRITTANY

MISS FT by RONHOVDE,MEGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

44-56 H 12 GOOD FT by RONHOVDE,MEGAN

46-56

H 10



